P1SMB5921-AU ~ 1SMB5942-AU Series
October 25,2017-REV.11                                                                                                                                        Page 1
    SILICON ZENER DIODE
 Voltage
6.8~51 V
Power
1.5 W
SMB

Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Nominal Zener Impedance
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
Current Marking
Code
VZ@IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IR@VR
Nom.
V
Min.
V
Max.
V
mA Ω mA Ω mA uA V
1SMB5921-AU 6.8 6.46 7.14 55.1 3 55.1 200 1 5 5.2 921B
1SMB5922-AU 7.5 7.13 7.88 50 3 50 400 0.5 5 6 922B
1SMB5923-AU 8.2 7.79 8.61 45.7 4 45.7 400 0.5 5 6.5 923B
1SMB5924-AU 9.1 8.65 9.56 41.2 4 41.2 500 0.5 5 7 924B
1SMB5925-AU 10 9.5 10.5 37.5 5 37.5 500 0.25 5 8 925B
1SMB5926-AU 11 10.45 11.55 34.1 6 34.1 550 0.25 1 8.4 926B
1SMB5927-AU 12 11.4 12.6 31.2 7 31.2 550 0.25 1 9.1 927B
1SMB5928-AU 13 12.35 13.65 28.8 7 28.8 550 0.25 1 9.9 928B
1SMB5929-AU 15 14.25 15.75 25 9 25 600 0.25 1 11.4 929B
1SMB5930-AU 16 15.2 16.8 23.4 10 23.4 600 0.25 1 12.2 930B
1SMB5931-AU 18 17.1 18.9 20.8 12 20.8 650 0.25 1 13.7 931B
1SMB5932-AU 20 19 21 18.7 14 18.7 650 0.25 1 15.2 932B
1SMB5933-AU 22 20.9 23.1 17 18 17 650 0.25 1 16.7 933B
1SMB5934-AU 24 22.8 25.2 15.6 19 15.6 700 0.25 1 18.2 934B
1SMB5935-AU 27 25.65 28.35 13.9 23 13.9 700 0.25 1 20.6 935B
1SMB5936-AU 30 28.5 31.5 12.5 26 12.5 750 0.25 1 22.8 936B
1SMB5937-AU 33 31.35 34.65 11.4 33 11.4 800 0.25 1 25.1 937B
1SMB5938-AU 36 34.2 37.8 10.4 38 10.4 850 0.25 1 27.4 938B
1SMB5939-AU 39 37.05 40.95 9.6 45 9.6 900 0.25 1 29.7 939B
1SMB5940-AU 43 40.85 45.15 8.7 53 8.7 950 0.25 1 32.7 940B
1SMB5941-AU 47 44.65 49.35 8 67 8 1000 0.25 1 35.8 941B
1SMB5942-AU 51 48.45 53.55 7.3 70 7.3 1100 0.25 1 38.8 942B
NOTES:
1. Mounted on a FR-4 PCB, single-sided copper, with 100cm
2
copper pad area.